of land development projects to ensure consistency with this chapter and the Rhode Island zoning 11 

enabling act. 12 

(i) Minor land development project. A land development project involving any one of 13 

the following categories which has not otherwise been specifically designated by local ordinance 14 

as development plan review: 15 

(A) Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) gross square feet of floor area of new commercial, 16 

manufacturing, or industrial development, or less; or 17 

(B) An expansion of up to fifty percent (50%) of existing floor area or up to ten thousand 18 

(10,000) square feet for commercial, manufacturing, or industrial structures;

[...]

(D) Multi-family residential or residential condominium development of nine (9) units or 22 

less; or 23 

(E) Change in use at the property where no extensive construction of improvements is 24 

sought; or 25 

(F) An adaptive reuse project of up to twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of gross 26 

floor area located in a commercial zone where no extensive exterior construction of improvements 27 

is sought; or 28 

(G) An adaptive reuse project located in a residential zone that results in less than nine (9) 29 

residential units.